
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1803
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2000
VRS SCHEME IN AIR INDIA AND INDIAN AIRLINES
GANTA SRINIVASA RAO

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided on any wage cut or VRS Scheme for the employees of Air India and Indian Airlines;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the likely impact on its operational cost?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b) and (c):- The proposals of Voluntary Retirement Scheme in respect of employees of Air India and Indian Airlines have been approved by their respective Board of Directors and is under consideration of the Government.
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